COUNCIL CHAMBER

130982

June 12, 2013

WHEREAS, on March 28, 2012, the City Council awarded a contract in the amount of
$10,048,605.00, by Resolution No. 12-0993, to Magnus Pacific Corporation, 3001 Lava
Ridge Court, Suite 240, Roseville, California, 95661, for the installation of underground
slurry cutoff walls, Hampton Pump Station outfall improvements, and maintenance
roads within the levees for the 100-Year Levee Remediation - Cutoff Wall
Improvements; and,

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2013, the City Council awarded Change Order No. 1 in the
amount of $510,576.39 by Resolution No. 13-0719, for additional work associated with
the installation of underground slurry cutoff walls, Hampton Pump Station outfall
improvements, construction of maintenance roads within the levees for the 100-Year
Levee Remediation - Cutoff Wall Improvements; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Change Order No. 2 for additional work
associated with the installation of an underground slurry cutoff wall; and,

WHEREAS, Magnus Pacific Corporation has submitted an acceptable proposal to
provide these construction services; and,

WHEREAS, the Water Utilities Department recommends that the construction contract
with Magnus Pacific Corporation be increased by $1,631,750.00, from $10,559,181.39
to $12,190,931.39.

Now, Therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the proposed Change Order No. 2 be accepted and that the
construction contract with Magnus Pacific Corporation, be revised accordingly.

Section 2. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the contract after it
has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 3. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to pay the amount of
$1,631,750.00 from the Wastewater Construction Fund as follows:

FUND DEPT UNIT ACT OBJ PRO REP ENCUMBRANCE VENDOR
0103 DWU CS40 RELP 4560 712193 T2QQ CTPBW712193EA VS0000069814

Magnus Pacific Corporation - $1,631,750.00

Section 4. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resoclved. S BY




