
COUNCIL CHAMBER

141042
June 25, 2014

WHEREAS, bids were received on February 8, 2012, for the installation of underground
slurry cutoff walls, Hampton Pump Station outfall improvements, and maintenance
roads within the levees for 100-Year Levee Remediation — Cutoff Walls Improvements;
and

WHEREAS, on March 28, 2012, Resolution No. 12-0933 authorized a construction
contract with Magnus Pacific Corporation the installation of underground slurry cutoff
walls, Hampton Pump Station outfall improvements, and maintenance roads within the
levees for the 100-Year Levee Remediation— Cutoff Wall Improvements in the amount
$10,048,605.00, and,

WHEREAS, on April 24, 2013, Resolution No. 13-0719 authorized Change Order No.1
with Magnus Pacific Corporation, for additional work associated with the installation of
underground slurry cutoff walls, Hampton Pump Station outfall improvements, and
maintenance roads within the levees for the 100-Year Levee Remediation — Cutoff
Wall Improvements, in the amount of $510,576.39, increasing the contract from
$10,048,605 to $10,559,181.39; and,

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2012, Resolution No. 13-0982 authorized Change Order No. 2
with Magnus Pacific Corporation, for additional work associated with the installation of
underground slurry cutoff walls associated with the East Bank-West Bank Interceptor
Connection project, in the amount of $1,631,750.00, increasing the contract from
$10,559,181.39 to $12,190,931.39; and,

WHEREAS, on December 30, 2013, Administrative Action No. 14-5064 authorized
Change Order No. 3 with Magnus Pacific Corporation, for revised bid quantities for the
East Bank-West Bank Interceptor Connection project for the 100-Year Levee
Remediation — Cutoff Wall Improvements with no increase to the current contract of
$12,190,931.39; and

WHEREAS, on March 11, 2014, Administrative Action No. 14-0090 authorized Change
Order No. 4 with Magnus Pacific Corporation, for additional depths needed in the
installation of underground slurry walls and additional loads of spoils hauled off during
construction of the East Bank-West Bank Interceptor Connection project for the
100-Year Levee Remediation — Cutoff Wall Improvements, in the amount of
$44,190.00, increasing the contract from $12,190,931.39 to $12,235,121.39; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Change Order No. 5 to the construction
contract with Magnus Pacific Corporation additional work associated with the
installation of underground slurry cutoff walls and Hampton Pump Station outfall
improvement for the 100-Year Levee Remediation— Cutoff Wall Improvements and
project close-out in the amount of $67,298.89, from $12,235,121.39 to $12,302,420.28.



COUNCIL CHAMBER

141042
June 25, 2014

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1.That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. 5
to the construction contract with Magnus Pacific Corporation for additional work
associated with the installation of underground slurry cutoff walls and Hampton Pump
Station outfall improvement for the 100-Year Levee Remediation — Cutoff Wall
Improvements and project close-out in the amount of $67,298.89, from $12,235,121.39
to $12,302,420.28, after it has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Flood Protection and Storm Drainage Facilities Fund
Fund 7T23, Dept. PBW, Unit P558, Act. FLDM
Obj. 4540, Program PB98P558, CT PBW98P558G1
Vendor # VS000006981 4, in an amount not to exceed $ 67,298.89

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effective immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

JUN 25 2014

fi
City Secretary


